
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN  
ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY 

AND 
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

 
 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron 
Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647 (“City”) and Alfred Benesch and Company 
(“Consultant”) a Michigan Corporation with its address at 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 
315 East Lansing, Mi 48823 agree to amend the professional services agreement for 
general construction inspection services executed by the parties dated May 05, 2016 as 
follows: 

 
 

1) Because additional inspection services are needed, Article IV.A, 
Compensation of Consultant is amended to read as follows: 

 
The Consultant shall be paid in the manner set forth in Exhibit B. Payment shall 
be made monthly, unless another payment term is specified in Exhibit B, 
following receipt of invoices submitted by the Consultant, and approved by the 
Contract Administrator. Total compensation payable for all Services performed 
during the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $220,000.00. 
 

 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties 
executed May 05, 2016, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this 
amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, 
incorporated, and included herein. 
 
This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, 
successors and assigns of the parties. 
 
  



Dated this __________________. 
 
 
FOR CONSULTANT 

 
FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR  

 
 
By ______________________                           
Its: 

 
 
By          
     Christopher Taylor, Mayor 
 
 
By _________________________________ 
      Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 
 
 

 
    Approved as to substance 

 
 
____________________________________ 
Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator 
 
 
          
Craig Hupy, P.E.,  
Public Services Area Administrator 
 

 
 
 

 
Approved as to form and content 
 
 
          
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney      

  
  
  
  

 
 


